in foreign exchange rates. The State, through its consolidated agencies, has policies and procedures in
place and utilises foreign exchange derivatives to minimise foreign exchange risk.

Total State Sector - Securities Denominated in Foreign Currencies

The TSS is exposed to foreign exchange risk through monetary securities denominated in foreign currencies
held by TCorpIM Fund Trusts. Foreign exchange risk arises as the value of these securities fluctuate when
foreign exchange rates change.

TCorp, as trustee, examines the possible effects of movements in exchange rates against the Australian
dollar on the financial position as at the reporting date. The most probable changes in the foreign exchange
variables have been selected based on estimations, considering historical changes in the correlation of the
Fund’s investments with the relevant benchmark and market volatility.

Note 28

6 - 138 Total State Sector Accounts

The TSS’s exposure to foreign exchange risk from these financial assets and liabilities is set out in the table
below. The table reports the estimated sensitivity range of 10 per cent movement in exchange rates to the
‘operating result’ and ‘net worth’ of the TSS.

Total State Sector

 2023-24 2022-23
 -10% +10% -10% +10%
 $m $m $m $m

Operating Result(a)  (300)  300  (344)  344
Net Worth(a)  (300)  300  (344)  344

(a) Reclassifications of prior year amounts have been made to reflect improvements in the comparability to the current year.

Total State Sector - Borrowings at Fair Value

The TSS is exposed to foreign exchange risk through TCorp borrowings issued in foreign currencies and
overseas markets undertaken as part of the funding program of the State’s debt.

Foreign exchange risk is managed by TCorp by entering into Australian dollar cross-currency swaps and
forward foreign exchange contracts. Forward foreign exchange contracts with NSW Government agencies
are covered by corresponding forward exchange contracts with market counterparties.